505929460 02/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5976178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	03/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALIMENTARY HEALTH LIMITED		
Street Address:	BUILDING 4400		
Internal Address:	CORK AIRPORT BUSINESS PARK, KINSALE ROAD		
City:	CORK		
State/Country:	IRELAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15936661	
Application Number:	16789768	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)450-5538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3550

Email: jnguyen@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00175-0001-02000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELINE M. NGUYEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline M. Nguyen, Reg. No. 75,321/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-02-19 Assignment 6 THe Proctor Gamble Co to Alimentary Health Ltd. 00507989#page1.tif source=2020-02-19 Assignment 6 THe Proctor Gamble Co to Alimentary Health Ltd. 00507989#page2.tif source=2020-02-19 Assignment 6 THe Proctor Gamble Co to Alimentary Health Ltd. 00507989#page3.tif

PATENT 505929460 REEL: 051890 FRAME: 0425

GENERAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA (hereinafter, together with its Affiliates, referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and ALIMENTARY HEALTH LTD, a corporation of Ireland having its principal place of business at Building 4400, Cork Airport Business Park, Kinsale Road, Cork, Ireland (hereinafter, together with its Affiliates, referred to as "AH"), jointly own, by assignment, all right, title and interest in the patent applications listed in ATTACHMENT A ("ASSIGNOR PATENT APPLICATIONS"), which is attached and hereby incorporated into and forms a part of this General Patent Assignment; and AH desires to own ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said applications in the United States and/or under international conventions), in and to ASSIGNOR PATENT APPLICATIONS.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to AH, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest for ASSIGNOR PATENT APPLICATIONS and in and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any country outside the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the foregoing to AH, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this General Patent Assignment.

This assignment is effective as of the date of execution shown below.

PATENT REEL: 051890 FRAME: 0426

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
By: Jew Hulle
Steven W. Miller
Vice-President & General Counsel
Global Innovation & Brand Equity
Date: MAR 6, 2017
State of Ohio)
) ss
County of Hamilton)
On this day of, 2017, before me personally appeared STEVEN W.
MILLER, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and

acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

JULIANNE M. ALLMAN Notary Public, State of Chic My Commission Expires 02-25-2018

ATTACHMENT A ASSIGNOR PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS

P&G Case No.	Country	Serial Number	Patent Number	Publication Number
12424&	AU	2010317422		
-12424&	BR	BR112012011315-1		
12424&	CA	2779418		
-12424&	CN	201080051187.8		CN102946891A
12424&	EP	10779340.8	2498789	2498789
12424&	FR	10779340.8	2498789	2498789
12424&	GB	10779340.8	2498789	2498789
12424&	DE	10779340.8	602010034184.4	2498789
12424&	IN	3989/DELNP/2012		
12424&	IE	10779340.8	2498789	2498789
12424&	IT	502016000094986	2498789	2498789
12424&	MX	MX/A/2012/005524		
12424&	wo	IE2010/000066		WO2011/058535
-12424&	PL	10779340.8	2498789	2498789
12424&	RU	2012117973	2546251	
12424&	ES	10779340.8	2498789	2498789
12424C&	US	13/468374		US2012/0276143A1
12424D&	AU	2015200833		
12424P&	US	61/344030	4	
11484MD3L&	MX	MX/A/2016/005356		
11484MD2L&	CA	2852487	2852487	

PATENT REEL: 051890 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 02/21/2020